

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11564/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2005 in LPA No. 594/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

L.I.C. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be tagged along with SLP (Civil) CC.No.4975of 2006 entitled

State Trading Corporation vs. New Delhi Municipal Council.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master