

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 7747/2006

KUSUM LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

New Delhi Municipal Council

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

(with office report dated 14.10.2006)

I.A. No. 1 in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7874 of 2006

VINEET CHANDRA VS. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

(Appln. For condn. Of delay in re-filing the SLP)

(With office report dated 14.10.2006)

With I.A. No. 1 in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7934 of 2006

TARANG CHANDRA VS. NEW ELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

(Appln. For condn. Of delay in re-filing the SLP)

(with Office report dated 14.10.2006)

Date: 14/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN (IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in re-filing the Special Leave Petitions.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master