

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16253/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in LPA No.413/2003 &  
dated 14/02/2006 in RP No.73/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.  
DELHI)

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH SLP(C) NO.11564 of 2006

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SLP(C) NO.18110 of 2006 &amp; SLP(C) NO.18317 of 2006

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing &amp; refiling SLP and office report];

SLP(C) NO.19149 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.19150 of 2006,

SLP(C) NO.21326 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.19151 of 2006,

SLP(C) NO.21097 of 2006

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]; and

SLP(C) NO.18865 of 2006.

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Ray Choudhry, Sr. Adv.

in SLP(C) 16253/06 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

In SLP(C) 11564/06 Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

In rest of the SLPs Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Report of the Committee on Disputes is still awaited.

Adjourned by another eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master