

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16253/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in LPA No.413/2003 and dated 14/02/2006 in RP No. 73/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11564 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18110 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18317 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19149 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19150 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21326 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19151 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21097 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18865 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit)

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

CONTD...2/-

SLP (Civil) No(s).16253/2006 etc.

::2::

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by Mr. R.P. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment stating an application for review is pending before the Committee of Secretaries, the matter is adjourned by six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master