

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16253/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in RP No. 73/2006 & LPA No. 413/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11564 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18110 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18317 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18865 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 19149 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 19150 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 19151 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 21097 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 21326 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report,with appln. for c/d in filing and refiling
SLP, permission to file supplementary affidavit, substitution)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati,SGI.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna,Sr.Adv.

M/s. Rashmi Khanna,Pranav Vyas,

Shailja Sinha,Amrit Singh and

Surya Kant,Advs.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the 3rd week of April, 2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER