

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2772 OF 2009

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2773 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2774 of 2009
Civil Appeal No. 2775 of 2009
Civil Appeal No. 2777 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2778 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2779 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2780 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2781 of 2009

Date: 11/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Sharma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the appellant.

As a last chance, learned counsel for the parties is
granted four weeks' time for filing statement of case.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Assistant Registrar