

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2772 OF 2009

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

- Civil Appeal NO. 2773 of 2009
- Civil Appeal NO. 2774 of 2009
- Civil Appeal NO. 2775 of 2009
- Civil Appeal NO. 2777 of 2009
- Civil Appeal NO. 2778 of 2009
- Civil Appeal NO. 2779 of 2009
- Civil Appeal NO. 2780 of 2009
- Civil Appeal NO. 2781 of 2009

(office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.
- Ms. Indra Sawhney
- Mr. P.D. Sharma
- Mr. Apporv Shukla, Adv.
- Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms, Purnima Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the
Statement of Case, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA

(Veena Khara)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2772 OF 2009

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent

WITH

- Civil Appeal NO. 2773 of 2009,
- Civil Appeal NO. 2774 of 2009
- Civil Appeal NO. 2775 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 2777 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2778 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2779 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2780 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 2781 of 2009

ORDER

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the Statement of Case, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 8, 2011