

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 4 & 5 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2774 OF 2009

VIKAS CHANDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)
filing application for

WITH
I.A. NO. 4 & 5 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2777 OF 2009
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

I.A. NO. 4 & 5 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2779 OF 2009
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2775 OF 2009
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2778 OF 2009
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2780 OF 2009
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2781 OF 2009
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.Adv.
Mr. J.N.S. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration of the appeals

is condoned.

Since there is no objection by the counsel for the respondent to restore the appeals, the appeals are restored to their original number/position.

Interlocutory Applications are allowed.

Delay in filing the statement of case by the appellants is condoned. Statement of case filed by the appellants be taken on record.

By way of last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file statement of case.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO. 4 & 5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2774 OF 2009

VIKAS CHANDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
WITH
I.A. NO. 4 & 5 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2777 OF 2009

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 4 & 5 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2779 OF 2009

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2775 OF 2009

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2778 OF 2009

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2780 OF 2009

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2781 OF 2009

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration of the appeals is condoned.

Since there is no objection by the counsel for the respondent to restore the appeals, the appeals are restored to their original number/position.

Interlocutory Applications are allowed.

Delay in filing the statement of case by the appellants is condoned. Statement of case filed by the appellants be taken

on record.

-2-

By way of last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file statement of case.

.....J
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 9, 2013