

i»¿SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4  
(Appeal against Ld. Registrar's order dated 30th July, 2013)  
IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18110 OF 2006

ANURAG CHANDAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate has on 24th July, 2013 filed an application for restoration and an application for condonation of delay in filing restoration and the same was lodged under the Provisions of Order XVIII Rule 5 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 by Ld. Registrar's J-1 on 30th July, 2013 (Copy enclosed).

It is further submitted that Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate has on 2nd September, 2013 filed an appeal against the Ld. Registrar's J-1 order dated 30th July, 2013 and the said application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4.

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate  
Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR