

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18110/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in LPA No.667/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANURAG CHANDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Respondent(s)

(for appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Johri, Adv. for
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection if the
order dated 30.7.2013 passed by the Registrar (J-1) is set-aside.

Accordingly, the order dated 30.7.2013 is set-aside.
Special leave petition is restored to its original number.

Registry shall proceed further accordingly.

I.A. No. 4 of 2013 stands disposed of.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|