

T
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2777 OF 2009

KUSUM LATA (DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.D.M.C. Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr.T.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant. The application is allowed.
The amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master