

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2772/2009

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2773/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2774/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2777/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2778/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2781/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2779/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2780/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2775/2009

SLP(C) No. 18110/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For Appellant(s)

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.09.04

18:15:41 IST

Reason:

Mr. R. P. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

-2-

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 10th September, 2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER