

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2772/2009

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2014 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parasher,Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for one week, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SAROJ SAINI]
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is placed on the file)

NOTE:

This matter is shown as Item No.1 in the Weekly List
and listed on 10.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.09.10
17:19:30 IST
Reason: