

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2772, 2773, 2774, 2777, 2778, 2781, 2779, 2780 & 2775  
OF 2009 WITH SLP (C) NO. 18110 OF 2006**

**STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**NDMC**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

**"List the matters on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2015."**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2772, 2773, 2774, 2777, 2778, 2781, 2779, 2780 & 2775  
OF 2009**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and are represented through Counsel.

**SLP (C) NO. 18110 OF 2006**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. R.P Sharma Advocate  
Ms. Indra Sawheney, Advocate  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balau, Advocate  
Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate  
Mr. M.P Jha, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**