

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2772/2009

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18110/2006
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2773/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 2774/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2775/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2777/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 2778/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 2779/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 2780/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 2781/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.02.17

For Appellant(s)

17:07:24 IST

Reason:

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. P. Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. J.N.S. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harihar Bhavne, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,Sr.adv.
Mr. Rakesh Khanna,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anish Chawla,Adv.
Ms. Mahima Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Tanwar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List tomorrow i.e. 18th February, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER