

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2772/2009

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18110/2006
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2773/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2774/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2775/2009

C.A. No. 2777/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2778/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2779/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2780/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2781/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.07.25
13:25:48 IST
Reason:

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.(NP)

C.A.No.2772/2009 etc.

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
M/s. Lawyers' Knit & Co., Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that Mr. M. P. Jha, Advocate-on-Record for the appellants, has passed away and in his place, vakalatnama has been filed by M/s. Lawyers' Knit & Co. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks a short adjournment.

The matters stand adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER