

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2772/2009

STATE TRADING CORPN. INDIA LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Respondent(s)

(With appln. on behalf of the appellant with supporting affidavit and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18110/2006
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2773/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2774/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2775/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2777/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2778/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2779/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2780/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2781/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.01.28

For Appellant(s)

15:48:08 IST

Reason:

Mr. P. P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yasir Rouf, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length.
Arguments remained part-heard.
List on 03.02.2016 as part-heard.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P .A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master